
Warrior Blade (warriorb) Galactic Warriors (gwarrior) Warrior (warrior) Water Ski (waterski)

Wonder Boy III - Monster Lair (wb3) World Beach Volley (wbeachvl) Wonder Boy in Monster Land (wbml) Wonder Boy (wboy)

World Cup ’90 (wc90) WEC Le Mans 24 (wecleman) Wheel Of Fortune (wfortune) World Grand Prix (wgp)

World Heroes (wh1) World Heroes 2 Jet (wh2j) World Heroes 2 (wh2) Who Dunit (whodunit)

World Heroes Perfect (whp) Willow (willow) Wiping (wiping) Lizard Wizard (lizwiz)

Wiz (wiz) Windjammers / Flying Power Disc (wjammers) World Court (wldcourt) Wonder Momo (wndrmomo)
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Wonder Planet (wndrplnt) Warriors of Fate (wof) War of the Worlds (wotw) Wizard of Wor (wow)

Vs. Wrecking Crew (wrecking) Wrestle War (wrestwar) War of Aero - Project MEIOU (wrofaero) World Series: The Season (wseries)

World Soccer Finals (wsf) Mahjong Sailor Wars (sailorws) Meadows Lanes (medlanes) ThunderJaws (thunderj)

World Stadium (ws) World Tennis (wtennis) Wild Western (wwestern) WWF: Wrestlemania (wwfmania)

Xenophobe (xenophob) Xevious (xevious) Xexex (xexex) X-Men: Children of the Atom (xmcota)

X-Men (xmen) X Multiply (xmultipl) X-Men Vs. Street Fighter (xmvsf) Xain’d Sleena (xsleena)
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XX Mission (xxmissio) Xybots (xybots) Go Go Mr. Yamaguchi / Yuke Yuke (yamagchi) Yamato (yamato)

Yam! Yam!? (yamyam) 10 Yard Fight (yard) Hard Yardage (hardyard) Yes/No Sinri Tokimeki Chart (yesnoj)

Yie Ar Kung-Fu (yiear) Yosaku To Donbee (yosakdon) Yuuyu no Quiz de GO!GO! (yuyugogo) Super Zaxxon (szaxxon)

Zaxxon (zaxxon) Zed Blade / Operation Ragnarok (zedblade) Zektor (zektor) Zero Wing (zerowing)

Zero Zone (zerozone) Zig Zag (zigzag) Zing Zing Zip (zingzip) Zoar (zoar)
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Zodiack (zodiack) Zoo Keeper (zookeep) Zunzunkyou No Yabou (zunkyou) Zwackery (zwackery)

Zzyzzyxx (zzyzzyxx)
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